# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dow Wolff Cellulosics GmbH		104/30/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADCURAM Chemicals Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Theatinerstr. 7	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1044865	WALSRODER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 49-2206-90-260
Email: kabroshous@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Joachim M Ludcke
Address Line 1: An den Garten 7

Address Line 2: Fleischer, Godemeyer, Kierdorf & Partner

Address Line 4: Overath, GERMANY 51491

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WALSRODER - CL 18

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900141477

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0603

1044865

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Joe Miller
Signature:	/c. joe miller/
Date:	08/20/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=walsroder assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0604

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dow Wolff Cellulosics GmbH, a German limited liability company having its principal place of business at August-Wolff Strasse 13, Bomlitz, Germany, has obtained ownership of record of the federal Trademark Registration No. 1,044,865 for WALSRODER (referred to as "Trademark") issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ADCURAM Chemicals Holding GmbH, a German limited liability company having its principal place of business at Theatinerstr. 7, 80333 München, Bundesrepublik Deutschland -- Germany, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dow Wolff Cellulosics GmbH does hereby assign unto ADCURAM Chemicals Holding GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, above mentioned, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

Dow Wolff Cellulosics GmbH

Dated: April <u>30</u>, 2009

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

C. Joe Miller

Attorney in-Fact

Officer's printed name and title

REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0605